Fire & Rescue Service Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-11th March 2012

Table 2

Q.2 For each of the following activities, please select those that you think should always be carried out by firefighters, and those
that you would be happy to see being carried out by other organisations or businesses?

Base: All respondents

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Sector
Pri-
Total Male  Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE Public vate
Unweighted base 1785 848 937 150 278 349 320 289 399 642 429 260 454 259 674
Weighted base 1785 875 910 196 339 339 321 232 357 428 500 375 482 260 757
Fitting smoke detectors and alarms within the local community
Should always be 696 323 373 78 156 127 104 90 141 148 199 146 203 117 292
carried out by 39% 37% 41% 40% 46% 38% 32% 39% 39% 35% 40% 39% 42% 45% 39%
firefighters
Can be carried out by 1007 499 508 96 157 199 206 140 209 267 272 211 256 137 419
other organisations or 56% 57% 56% 49% 46% 59% 64% 60% 59% 62% 54% 56% 53% 53% 55%
businesses
Don't know 82 53 29 22 26 12 11 2 7 13 29 18 22 6 47
5% 6% 3% 11% 8% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 6% 5% 5% 2% 6%
Helping to tackle major incidents (i.e. floods, terrorism alerts)
Should always be 1241 617 624 116 217 231 224 174 279 316 343 257 325 178 512
carried out by 70% 71% 69% 59% 64% 68% 70% 75% 78% 74% 69% 69% 68% 68% 68%
firefighters
Can be carried out by 441 195 247 58 89 91 78 53 72 93 125 97 127 73 194
other organisations or 25% 22% 27% 30% 26% 27% 24% 23% 20% 22% 25% 26% 26% 28% 26%
businesses
Don't know 103 63 40 23 34 17 19 5 6 19 32 21 30 9 51
6% % 4% 12% 10% 5% 6% 2% 2% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% %
Management and administration
Should always be 230 132 99 40 51 34 38 26 41 58 68 60 43 48 101
carried out by 13% 15% 11% 20% 15% 10% 12% 11% 11% 14% 14% 16% 9% 19% 13%
firefighters
Can be carried out by 1345 640 705 128 243 276 245 185 267 324 377 278 366 189 572
other organisations or 75% 73% 7% 65% 72% 81% 76% 80% 75% 76% 75% 74% 76% 73% 75%
businesses
Don't know 210 103 107 28 45 30 38 21 49 46 55 37 72 23 84
12% 12% 12% 14% 13% 9% 12% 9% 14% 11% 11% 10% 15% 9% 11%
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Fire & Rescue Service Survey
ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-11th March 2012

Table 2

Q.2 For each of the following activities, please select those that you think should always be carried out by firefighters, and those
that you would be happy to see being carried out by other organisations or businesses?

Base: All respondents

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE Public vate
Weighted base 1785 875 910 196 339 339 321 232 357 428 500 375 482 260 757
Prevention work with local communities (this could include educating on the dangers of arson, encouraging people to give up smoking, school visits, etc.)
Should always be 841 370 471 91 175 165 147 104 159 190 230 180 240 134 354
carried out by 47% 42% 52% 47% 52% 49% 46% 45% 44% 44% 46% 48% 50% 51% 47%
firefighters
Can be carried out by 830 436 394 83 136 155 155 116 185 218 234 173 204 117 345
other organisations or 47% 50% 43% 42% 40% 46% 48% 50% 52% 51% 47% 46% 42% 45% 46%
businesses
Don't know 114 69 45 22 28 19 20 12 13 20 35 22 37 10 58
6% 8% 5% 11% 8% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 8% 4% 8%
Putting out fires and responding to emergency calls
Should always be 1647 790 858 162 298 315 297 225 350 401 465 339 442 248 671
carried out by 92% 90% 94% 82% 88% 93% 93% 97% 98% 94% 93% 91% 92% 95% 89%
firefighters
Can be carried out by 66 37 28 15 16 12 13 5 3 13 12 18 22 4 44
other organisations or 4% 4% 3% 8% 5% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 6%
businesses
Don't know 72 48 24 19 25 12 11 1 3 15 23 17 18 8 42
4% 5% 3% 10% 7% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Undertaking home safety checks within the local community
Should always be 655 313 342 78 113 125 113 90 135 164 174 122 195 113 267
carried out by 37% 36% 38% 40% 33% 37% 35% 39% 38% 38% 35% 32% 40% 43% 35%
firefighters
Can be carried out by 1031 505 526 95 196 198 190 137 215 243 297 233 258 138 434
other organisations or 58% 58% 58% 48% 58% 59% 59% 59% 60% 57% 59% 62% 54% 53% 57%
businesses
Don't know 99 57 43 23 30 16 18 5 7 22 28 21 29 9 56
6% 7% 5% 12% 9% 5% 6% 2% 2% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7%
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Table 2

Q.2 For each of the following activities, please select those that you think should always be carried out by firefighters, and those
that you would be happy to see being carried out by other organisations or businesses?

Base: All respondents

Employment
Gender Age Social Grade Sector
Pri-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE Public vate
Weighted base 1785 875 910 196 339 339 321 232 357 428 500 375 482 260 757
Working with young people to prevent anti-social behaviour and offending
Should always be 266 124 141 46 85 41 37 29 27 64 75 54 72 40 132
carried out by 15% 14% 16% 23% 25% 12% 11% 13% 8% 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 17%
firefighters
Can be carried out by 1411 688 723 127 224 277 266 200 317 345 390 295 381 209 572
other organisations or 79% 79% 79% 65% 66% 82% 83% 86% 89% 81% 78% 79% 79% 80% 75%
businesses
Don't know 108 62 46 23 30 21 19 2 13 19 35 26 28 11 54
6% 7% 5% 12% 9% 6% 6% 1% 4% 4% 7% 7% 6% 4% 7%
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Table 2

Q.2 For each of the following activities, please select those that you think should always be carried out by firefighters, and those
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ONLINE Fieldwork : 9th-11th March 2012

that you would be happy to see being carried out by other organisations or businesses?

Base: All respondents

Region
York-
shire
& West East
North North  Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South
Total East West erside lands lands ern London East West
Unweighted base 1785 94 258 183 194 157 169 231 299 200
Weighted base 1785 89 250 179 196 143 196 268 286 179
Fitting smoke detectors and alarms within the local community
Should always be 696 39 111 75 75 48 62 109 112 65
carried out by 39% 43% 44% 42% 38% 34% 32% 41% 39% 37%
firefighters
Can be carried out by 1007 49 133 98 113 90 128 134 161 101
other organisations or 56% 55% 53% 55% 58% 63% 65% 50% 56% 56%
businesses
Don't know 82 1 6 6 8 5 6 25 12 12
5% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 10% 4% 7%
Helping to tackle major incidents (i.e. floods, terrorism alerts)
Should always be 1241 56 176 129 128 99 156 163 196 138
carried out by 70% 63% 70% 72% 65% 70% 79% 61% 69% 78%
firefighters
Can be carried out by 441 28 66 42 52 37 31 75 76 33
other organisations or 25% 32% 27% 23% 27% 26% 16% 28% 27% 19%
businesses
Don't know 103 5 8 8 16 6 10 29 13 7
6% 5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5% 11% 5% 4%
Should always be 230 8 24 19 23 24 24 47 36 26
carried out by 13% 9% 10% 10% 12% 17% 12% 18% 13% 15%
firefighters
Can be carried out by 1345 72 202 142 153 105 151 179 212 127
other organisations or 75% 81% 81% 80% 78% 74% 7% 67% 74% 71%
businesses
Don't know 210 9 24 17 20 14 21 42 38 25

12% 10% 10% 10%
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Absolutes/col percents
Table 2
Q.2 For each of the following activities, please select those that you think should always be carried out by firefighters, and those
that you would be happy to see being carried out by other organisations or businesses?
Base: All respondents

Region
York-
shire
& West East
North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South
Total East West erside lands lands ern London East West
Weighted base 1785 89 250 179 196 143 196 268 286 179

Prevention work with local communities (this could include educating on the dangers of arson, encouraging people to give up smoking, school visits, etc.)

Should always be 841 42 109 85 104 74 85 120 144 78

carried out by 47% 47% 43% 47% 53% 52% 43% 45% 50% 44%

firefighters

Can be carried out by 830 43 134 82 81 60 97 122 124 87

other organisations or 47% 48% 53% 46% 41% 42% 49% 46% 44% 49%

businesses

Don't know 114 5 8 12 10 8 15 25 18 13
6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 6% 7% 9% 6% 8%

Putting out fires and responding to emergency calls

Should always be 1647 82 236 170 184 137 187 227 262 164

carried out by 92% 91% 94% 95% 94% 96% 95% 85% 92% 92%

firefighters

Can be carried out by 66 4 7 2 5 1 4 22 12 8

other organisations or 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 8% 4% 5%

businesses

Don't know 72 4 7 6 8 5 6 18 12 6
4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4%

Undertaking home safety checks within the local community

Should always be 655 37 107 59 68 54 79 99 95 58

carried out by 37% 42% 43% 33% 35% 38% 40% 37% 33% 32%

firefighters

Can be carried out by 1031 51 133 112 120 79 108 145 172 109

other organisations or 58% 57% 53% 63% 61% 55% 55% 54% 60% 61%

businesses

Don't know 99 1 10 7 8 10 10 24 18 12
6% 1% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7%
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Table 2

Q.2 For each of the following activities, please select those that you think should always be carried out by firefighters, and those
that you would be happy to see being carried out by other organisations or businesses?

Base: All respondents

Region
York-
shire
& West East
North North Humb- Mid- Mid- East- South South
Total East West erside lands lands ern London East West
Weighted base 1785 89 250 179 196 143 196 268 286 179
Working with young people to prevent anti-social behaviour and offending
Should always be 266 15 37 29 33 24 25 49 37 17
carried out by 15% 16% 15% 16% 17% 17% 13% 18% 13% 10%
firefighters
Can be carried out by 1411 74 204 140 153 108 160 195 233 144
other organisations or 79% 82% 82% 78% 78% 76% 81% 73% 82% 81%
businesses
Don't know 108 1 8 10 10 11 11 23 16 17
6% 1% 3% 6% 5% 8% 6% 9% 5% 10%
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